

CS No.66/25

RAJEEV RAJPUT Vs. DHARAM PAL RAJPUT

19.02.2025

Fresh civil suit received by way of assignment. It be checked and registered as per rules.

Present: Sh. Atul Dewan, Counsel for the plaintiff through  
VC.

It is reported that members of the bar are abstaining from work. Mr. Dewan requested to amend the verification clause of the plaint and to file legible copies of the documents.

Put up for further proceedings on 22.03.2025.

(SANJEEV JAIN)

Principal District & Sessions Judge  
North-East, Karkardooma Courts,  
Delhi/19.02.2025