

CS No.66/25

RAJEEV RAJPUT Vs. DHARAM PAL RAJPUT

06.06.2025

Present: Sh. Lalit Kumar & Sh. Atul Dewan, Counsels for the plaintiff.

An application filed on behalf of plaintiff under Order VI Rule 17 CPC for amendment of plaint. Suit is at its initial stage. Even summons have not been issued to defendants. Proposed amendment is not going to change the nature of suit or to prejudice the defendants in any way. In the interest of justice, application allowed. Amended plaint is already filed on record.

Heard.

Issue summons of the suit and notice of application under Order XXXIX Rule 1 and 2 CPC to the defendants on filing of PF, RC and by all other legally permissible modes including digital mode on taking steps within 10 days.

Put up for following steps:

- i) For service of summons upon defendants and their appearance.
- ii) For filing of written statement and reply to application under Order XXXIX Rule 1 and 2 CPC by the defendant within 30 days from the date of service of summon/notice. Advance copy be given.
- iii) For filing of replication /rejoinder, if any, by the plaintiff at least 3 days prior to the next date. Advance copy be given.

Contd2/....

- iv) Arguments on application under Order XXXIX Rule 1 and 2 CPC.
- v) Completion of pleadings, admission/denial of documents and framing of issues.

Parties to appear in person.

Put up on 25.07.2025.

(SANJEEV JAIN)  
Principal District & Sessions Judge  
North-East, Karkardooma Courts,  
Delhi/06.06.2025