

CS 66/25

RAJEEV RAJPUT Vs. DHARAM PAL RAJPUT

26.09.2025

Present : Sh. Lalit Kumar, ld. counsel for the plaintiff.
Sh. Akash Deep Ayra, ld. counsel for all the
defendants through VC.

As per report of the Ahlmad, reply to application under Order 7 Rule 11 CPC and application under Order 39 Rule 1 & 2 CPC as well as affidavit of admission denial of documents have not been filed.

Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff submits that he does not wish to file replication.

Adjournment sought by both the parties for filing reply to the pending applications and affidavit of admission denial of the documents.

Last opportunity is granted to both the parties to file reply to the pending applications and respective affidavit of admission denial of documents within 14 days after exchanging the copies thereof.

Put up for arguments on the application under Order 7 Rule 11 CPC on behalf of the defendants, application under Order 39 Rule 1 & 2 CPC on behalf of the plaintiff and admission denial of the documents on **04.11.2025**.

Interim order to continue till next date.

(SUKHVINDER KAUR)
Principal District & Sessions Judge
North-East District, KKD Delhi/26.09.2025