

CS No. 66/25
Rajeev Rajput vs. Dharam Pal Rajput

24.12.2025

Present : Plaintiff appeared in court whereas Sh. Lalit Kumar,
advocate joined in VC.

Defendant in person whereas Sh. Akash Deep,
advocate joined in VC.

Reply on behalf of the plaintiff to the application under
Order 7 Rule 11 CPC received on 04.11.2025. Copy already
given. Counsel for defendant wants date as copy of the reply
received yesterday only.

It is stated that admission/denial of documents filed online
two days back by the plaintiff. Hard copy will be filed today
itself.

Put up this matter on **13.01.2026** for arguments on the
applications under Order 7 Rule 11 CPC and 39 Rule 1 & 2 CPC.

Interim order to continue till next date of hearing.

(ASHWANI KUMAR SARPAL)
Principal District & Sessions Judge
North-East District, KKD Delhi/24.12.2025

At this stage, defendant no. 1 appeared and filed contempt
application. Copy is reported to have already been given. Put up
this application on the date fixed for reply also.

(ASHWANI KUMAR SARPAL)
Principal District & Sessions Judge
North-East District, KKD Delhi/24.12.2025