

CS 66/25

RAJEEV RAJPUT Vs. DHARAM PAL RAJPUT

16.03.2026

Present: Sh. Atul Dewan, Ld. Counsel for plaintiff on VC.
Sh. Akashdeep Arya, Ld. Counsel for defendant
with defendant.

Affidavit in evidence not filed by the plaintiff, however, Ld. Counsel for plaintiff submits that he has filed the same on the e-portal and would file the hard copy today itself. Let an extra copy for the defendant be also filed alongwith it which can be collected by Ld. Counsel for defendant during the course of the day.

Defendant has filed copies of the electricity and water bills. Copies thereof are retained on record for Ld. Counsel for plaintiff.

Plaintiff is not present.

Put up for PE on **02.04.2026**.

(SANJAY SHARMA-I)
Principal District & Sessions Judge,
North-East District, KKD, Delhi/16.03.2026