

CS 66/25

RAJEEV RAJPUT Vs. DHARAM PAL RAJPUT

04.06.2026

Present: Sh. Atul Dewan, Ld. Counsel for plaintiff on VC.
Sh. Akashdeep Arya, Ld. Counsel for defendant.

Further time sought for filing application to implead the
LRs of the deceased plaintiff. Allowed.

Put up for further proceedings on **20.07.2026**.

(SANJAY SHARMA-I)
Principal District & Sessions Judge,
North-East District, KKD, Delhi/04.06.2026